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henrynewman.hwn@gmail.com

From: Sunny Jo <sunny.jo@innerwest.nsw.gov.au>
Sent: Monday, 24 February 2020 3:19 PM
To: henrynewman.hwn@gmail.com; George Tsaprounis
Cc: Manod Wickramasinghe; 'Kerry Taylor'
Subject: RE: Bunnings Tempe - LATM Study
Attachments: Q7784.001 Tempe South LATM Study Fee Proposal.pdf; 20.053p01v01 TRAFFIX 

Tempe South LATM Study - Fee Proposal.pdf; RE: Tempe South Local Area Traffic 
Management Study and Rozelle Intercha... (61.4 KB)

Dear Henry 
 
As discussed earlier on the phone, submissions closed last Friday for the Tempe South LATM study, and have invited 
3 companies to respond to the LATM study: 

 Traffix 
 Bitzios Consulting 
 Transport and Urban Planning Pty Ltd 

 
Two quotations were received from Traffix ($42,455 ex GST) and Bitzios ($45,180 ex GST), with Transport and Urban 
Planning deciding not to provide a fee proposal. 
 
We have undertaken a tender assessment taking into account the following mandatory criteria and scoring based on 
the selection criteria. 
Mandatory Criteria: 

 Quotations lodged by due date 
 All parts of returnable schedules completed 
 $5M public liability insurance 
 $1M professional indemnity insurance 

Selection Criteria (respective weighted scores): 
 Price (30%) 
 Extent of conformity, technical and commercial compliance with RFQ (15%) 
 Quality of workmanship, past performance & experience in meeting the contract requirements (30%) 
 Assessed capacity to perform the work including technical, managerial and physical resources to be applied 

to the contract & assessed financial capacity to perform the Contract (20%) 
 Work heath and safety, quality and environmental management systems and performance (5%) 

 
At the completion of the tender evaluation, Bitzios Consulting was ranked first in the weighted scores. As per the 
MoU, I will await for your comments prior to contacting all consultants who provided a quote. 
 
If you have any further questions please let me know.  
Kind regards 
 

Sunny Jo 
 

Traffic and Parking Planner
  

p 
 

+61 2 9392 5965
 

  e  
 

sunny.jo@innerwest.nsw.gov.au 

    

 

Council acknowledges the Traditional Custodians of these lands, the Gadigal-Wangal people of the Eora Nation. 
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From: henrynewman.hwn@gmail.com <henrynewman.hwn@gmail.com>  
Sent: Monday, 20 January 2020 8:04 AM 
To: George Tsaprounis <George.Tsaprounis@innerwest.nsw.gov.au> 
Cc: Sunny Jo <sunny.jo@innerwest.nsw.gov.au>; Manod Wickramasinghe 
<Manod.Wickramasinghe@innerwest.nsw.gov.au>; 'Kerry Taylor' <KTaylor@bunnings.com.au> 
Subject: RE: Bunnings Tempe - LATM Study 
 
Hi George, 
 
Thank you for your email and responses in relation the Bunnings Tempe LATM Study.. 
 
Please let me know if I can assist in any way with the development of the LATM Consultant tender documentation. 
 
 
Cheers, 
Henry 
 
Henry Newman 
Project Director 
HWN Pty Ltd 
Phone: 0427 009 359 
Email: HenryNewman.HWN@gmail.com 
 

From: George Tsaprounis <George.Tsaprounis@innerwest.nsw.gov.au>  
Sent: Friday, 17 January 2020 6:45 PM 
To: henrynewman.hwn@gmail.com 
Cc: Sunny Jo <sunny.jo@innerwest.nsw.gov.au>; Manod Wickramasinghe 
<Manod.Wickramasinghe@innerwest.nsw.gov.au>; 'Kerry Taylor' <KTaylor@bunnings.com.au> 
Subject: RE: Bunnings Tempe - LATM Study 
 
Hi Henry,  
 

 Council will typically ask either 3 or 4 traffic consultants to tender for a study. From that we determine 
which consultant meets our criteria in relation to cost, experience, timeframes, methodology, etc. At this 
stage it has yet to be determined which consultants will be asked to tender and Sunny will make this 
decision when I hand over the finalised brief to him.  

 
 Our experience is that 6 months is a typical duration for a Local Area Traffic Management Study. I don’t 

want to commit to any solid timeframe at this stage because the consultant needs to provide a program of 
works including timeframes as part of their quote submission as well as the study needs to go through a 
Council and Traffic Committee process.  

 
The brief will be finalised for Sunny Jo to move forward with early next week. 
 
Happy to discuss. 
 
Regards, 
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George 
 
 
George Tsaprounis
 

 | Coordinator Traffic Engineering Services 
  

Inner West Council 
 

P:  
 

+61 2 9335 2215
 

 | E: 
 

George.Tsaprounis@innerwest.nsw.gov.au 

   

 
Ashfield Service Centre: 260 Liverpool Road, Ashfield NSW 2131 
Leichhardt Service Centre: 7-15 Wetherill Street, Leichhardt NSW 2040 
Petersham Service Centre: 2-14 Fisher Street, Petersham NSW 2049 
PO Box 14, Petersham NSW 2049 
 
 

     

 
Council acknowledges the Traditional Custodians of these lands, the Gadigal-Wangal people of the Eora Nation. 

  

 

From: henrynewman.hwn@gmail.com <henrynewman.hwn@gmail.com>  
Sent: Wednesday, 15 January 2020 4:06 PM 
To: George Tsaprounis <George.Tsaprounis@innerwest.nsw.gov.au> 
Cc: Sunny Jo <sunny.jo@innerwest.nsw.gov.au>; Manod Wickramasinghe 
<Manod.Wickramasinghe@innerwest.nsw.gov.au>; 'Kerry Taylor' <KTaylor@bunnings.com.au> 
Subject: Bunnings Tempe - LATM Study 
 
Hi George, 
 
Happy New Year to you and your team! 
 
Thank you for your email (below) in relation to Bunnings Tempe’s LATM Study.  Bunnings has reviewed the Draft 
Brief and Returnable Documents and are comfortable with their contents.  We do however have two procedural 
items we would like to raise, being: 
 

 Can I please ask you to email me who Council propose to approach to quote this work. 
 In terms of program, do you consider the estimated 6 months to be a maximum of minimum duration to 

undertake the Study? 
 

 
Cheers, 
Henry 
 
Henry Newman 
Project Director 
HWN Pty Ltd 
Phone: 0427 009 359 
Email: HenryNewman.HWN@gmail.com 
 

From: George Tsaprounis <George.Tsaprounis@innerwest.nsw.gov.au>  
Sent: Monday, 23 December 2019 1:22 PM 
To: henrynewman.hwn@gmail.com 



4

Cc: 'Michael Mahrous' <MMahrous@bunnings.com.au>; 'Kerry Taylor' <KTaylor@bunnings.com.au>; Sunny Jo 
<sunny.jo@innerwest.nsw.gov.au>; Manod Wickramasinghe <Manod.Wickramasinghe@innerwest.nsw.gov.au> 
Subject: RE: Bunnings Tempe - LATM Study 
 
Hi Henry, 
 
Please find attached the draft brief and returnable documents document for your review and comment. 
 
Once these documents are finalised they will be sent out for quotation to 3 consultants. 
 
If you have enquiries prior to the 13 January, 2020 you can contact Sunny Jo - Traffic and Parking Planner on 9392 
5965 who will be available from 6th January, 2020 
 
Happy to discuss.  
 
Regards, 
 
George 
  
George Tsaprounis | Coordinator Traffic Engineering Services 
Inner West Council 
P: +61 2 9335 2215 | E: George.Tsaprounis@innerwest.nsw.gov.au 
 
Ashfield Service Centre: 260 Liverpool Road, Ashfield NSW 2131 
Leichhardt Service Centre: 7-15 Wetherill Street, Leichhardt NSW 2040 
Petersham Service Centre: 2-14 Fisher Street, Petersham NSW 2049 
PO Box 14, Petersham NSW 2049 
 

 

 
    
Council acknowledges the Traditional Custodians of these lands, the Gadigal-Wangal people of the Eora Nation. 
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